Grand Valley State University Women’s Volleyball Pep Band
Fall 2024

Instructor: Dr. John T. Martin / Office: 1211 Performing Arts Center
Telephone: (616) 331-2942 / E-mail: marjohnt@gvsu.edu

. Schedule (Refer to 2024 Women’s Volleyball Pep Band Schedule)
1. Attendance/Stipends/Grades
e  All students are required to attend ALL scheduled rehearsals and performances unless excused by
the Director.
e All student members of the Women’s Volleyball Pep Band will receive a $180 stipend.
e  Students MUST fill out/submit an 1-9 form at the GV Human Resource Office (1090 Zumberge
Hall) by September 11, 2024.
e  All Women’s Volleyball Pep Band members are REQUIRED to report ON TIME (30 minutes
before the scheduled game time) to the designated warm-up area.
1. Substitution Policy
e  Women’s Volleyball Pep Band members are expected to perform at all events, performances, and
trips as dictated by the season schedule or as announced by the Director. If any member has a
conflict, they must complete the following steps:

o  Find a substitute replacement of the same instrument/part.

o  Complete an official “Sub-Contract Form” and return it to the Director three (3) days in
advance of the conflict date. Sub-Contract Forms are available on-line at
https://www.gvsu.edu/mtd/volleyball-pep-band-60.htm

o All “Sub-Contract” forms must be approved by Director.

o  Alimit of one (1) “sub-contracted” game per member. Any conflict after the first miss
will result in dismissal from the Women’s Volleyball.

o  Compensate the substitute for their service. ($21.00) Member’s responsibility.

o Any member who fails to acquire a substitute will have $20 deducted from their stipend.

(AVA Post-Season Performance Requirements
e All members of the Women’s Volleyball Pep Band are responsible for post-season/tournament
performances.

e $20/per game will be added to the regular season stipend for post-season home games.
V. Uniform
o $20/per game will be added to the regular season stipend for post-season home games.
e The uniform consists of:
o  LMB T-Shirt (or other provided T- Shirt)
Blue Band Baseball cap (provided)
Shorts (tan or light color)
Tennis Shoes
Other uniform indicated by Director.
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Schedule: (Meet at Fieldhouse at Call Time in Uniform)
Monday, September 9 Auditions
Tuesday, September 10 Rehearsal

8:00-10pm / HCPA 1211
9:00-10:15pm / HCPA 1515

Thursday, September 12
Friday, September 13
Saturday, September 14
Friday, September 20
Saturday, October 5
Friday, October 25
Saturday, November 9
Thursday, November 14

GLIAC Tournament
Wednesday, November 20
Friday, November 22
Saturday, November 23

NCAA Regional

Northwood
Missouri Western
Bemidji State
Ferris State
Roosevelt

Northern Michigan
Lake Superior State
Wayne State

Quarter-finals
Semi-finals
Finals

Wednesday, December 4 — Saturday, December 7

NCAA Elite Eight

Tuesday, December 10 — Friday, December 13

Call Time 5:30pm
Call Time 6:30pm
Call Time 3:30pm
Call Time 5:50pm
Call Time 2:30pm
Call Time 5:50pm
Call Time 1:30pm
Call Time 5:30pm

TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD
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